
 

 

 
Nordic-Baltic creativity forum 
 
 
CREATIVITY CHANGES THE WORLD 
Creative Thinking and Teaching Methods in Schools 
 
 
PROGRAMME* 
Date: 27-29 August 2012 
Venue: Naissaar Guesthouse, Estonia 
Languages: Estonian & English 
Moderator: Toomas Roolaid, Strateegialabor Ltd 
 
27 August 
 Study visits  

13.00 Bus to Laulasmaa School from Metropol Hotel (Roseni 13, Tallinn)  

16.00 Museum of Puppet Art (Lai 1/Nunne 8, Tallinn)  

17.30 Estonian Children’s Literature Centre (Pikk 73, Tallinn)  

28 August 
 
08.00 DEPARTURE from Tallinn on the M/S Monica, activities on board ship (Port of Tallinn, 

Terminal D, passengers and car check-in) 
 

09.15 ARRIVAL on Naissaar Island  

09.30 COFFEE BREAK  

10.30 Opening 
Lise Kleven Grevstad, Ambassador of Norway in Estonia, Presiding Country of Nordic 
Council of Ministers 2012 
Berth Sundström, Director of the Nordic Council of Ministers’ Office in Estonia 

 

10.40 Clarifying Creativity: How it Works and How it Grows 
James S. Catterall PhD, University of California, Los Angeles and Centres for Research on 
Creativity 

USA 

11.30 The Creative Learning Process - the Creative School Programme in Sweden 
Anita Risberg, Culture Pedagogy Centre of Skellefteå municipality 

Sweden 



 

 

 

11.50 The Arts Turn Education Alive – Strategies in Norway 
Ellen Stokland, Norwegian Federation for the Arts in Education 

Norway 

12.10 LUNCH  

13.20 Mapping Research on Children and Culture in Schools in the Nordic Countries – Presentation 
on a Survey Project 
Lotte Broe, Network for Children and Culture 

Denmark 

13.35 Presentation of Survey: Children’s’ Creative Thinking and their Evaluations of the 
Manifestation of their Own Creativity 
Eda Heinla PhD, Institute of Fine Arts of Tallinn University 

Estonia 

13.50 Pupils’ Expectations of Creative Teaching  

14.05 Discussion: Connections between Education and Culture 
Inge Raudsepp, National Examinations and Qualifications Centre 
Eha Rüütel PhD, Institute of Fine Arts of Tallinn University 
Anzori Barkalaja PhD, Viljandi Culture Academy, University of Tartu  

Estonia 

14.50 COFFEE BREAK  

15.20 Video: Discovery Learning and Creativity 
Mare Taagepera PhD, University of California, Irvine and University of Tartu 

Estonia/USA 

15.35 Nordic Children’s Culture Festival Tradition hands over organisation of event in 2013 to 
Estonia 

 

15.55 Presentation of ‘Rakett 69’ TV Programme Promoting Science 
Ülle Rajasaar, Estonian Public Broadcasting 

Estonia 

16.25 IT Use in Creative Teaching: Practical Presentation of Technical Devices 
Reelika Jürgens, LLC Kulbert 

Estonia 

17.10 Creativity and Entrepreneurship 
Kadri Tali, Nordic Symphony Orchestra 

Estonia 

17.30 – 17.45 Close of day  

18.00 DINNER  

19.00  – 19.40 Dancing Mathematics 
Ninnie Andersson, Luleå University of Technology 

Sweden 

 
 



 

 

 
29 August 
 
07.30 BREAKFAST  

08.30 Guided tour of Naissaar  

09.30 Creativity in Multicultural Society 
Maria Tilk PhD, Department of Educational Science, Tallinn University 

Estonia 

10.00 Qualifying the Moment! The Meaning of Aesthetics in Child Culture and Children’s Culture 
Beth Juncker, Royal School of Library and Information Science 

Denmark 

10.30 Creativity in Arts Education in Latvia and Creative Partnerships in Lithuania: Creating Space 
for Change 
Ilze Kupča, Centre for Arts Education and Intangible Heritage  
Milda Laužikaitė, Education Development Centre 

Latvia 
Lithuania 

11.00 The Hjalli Pedagogy - an Innovative Approach to Education 
Matthias Matthiasson, Hjallastefnan 

Iceland 

11.30 Creativity Education for Children with Special Educational Needs 
Tiina Kallavus, Tartu Herbert Masing School 

Estonia 

12.00 LUNCH  

13.00 Are There Pupils or Boys and Girls? 
Ülle-Marike Papp, European Institute for Gender Equality  
Riina Kütt, Estonian Women`s Associations Round Table 

Estonia 

13.30 The Teacher as a Role 
Toomas Tross, Tuut (actor) 
Haide Männamäe, Piip (actor) 

Estonia 

14.00-15.15 Workshops and discussions groups**  

I Creativity and Playing in History Lessons 
Amino Põldaru, Tallinn University Rakvere College 

Estonia 

II Science: Science Experiments 
Aare Baumer, Tallinn Science Centre Energy 

Estonia 

III Land Art 
Ülle Niinemäe, Laulasmaa School 

Estonia 

IV Creativity as a Management Tool 
Mati Ruul, NGO Talent 

Estonia 



 

 

 

V The Importance and Meaning of the Body. Voice and Rhythm. Role Plays – the Possibility of 
Mapping and Working with Issues Important to the Younger Generation 
Aivar Simmermann, Estonian Play off Theatre & NGO Moreno Centre 
Hanna Karlsson, Martin Wegelius Institute 

Estonia 
Finland 

15.15 Surprise guest  

15.40-16.00 Close of day  

17.00 DEPARTURE by Ferry  

18.15 ARRIVAL in Tallinn (Port of Tallinn, Terminal D)  

 

 

* The organisers retain the right to amend the programme. 

** The organisers will allocate participants to their preferred workshops and discussion groups during the ferry trip to Naissaar on the morning of 
August 28. 


